Sealer Sales | www.sealersales.com | Tel:  818-718-8818 | E-mail:  contact@sealersales.com
L-Bar Sealer
Models: W-350L, W-500L, W-650L
Distributed By:
Version 1.0
Last Updated:  2/25/2020
1
Copyright © 2019 by Stephanie Hwang

 13
Item Part # Description Comments
1 Upper Bracket specify model # when ordering
2 Shaft specify model # when ordering
3 WHL-3 Bearing-PHS12
4 Ring / E-Clip
5 Bushing / Nut
6 WHL-6 Spring/Arm Set (2pc set)
7 WHL-7 Screw 1/4, Hex/Black
7a WHA-7 Spring, Upper Bracket
8 WHL-8 Spring (for Hook Pin)
9 WHL-9 L-Type Fixed Plate
10 Ceramic 90° Gen 1.0
10a Ceramic 90° Gen 2.0 Includes #9, 10a
11 Ceramic Bracket specify model # when ordering
12 WHL-12 Ceramic
W-350L - 32pcs
W-500L - 43pcs
W-650L - 54pcs
13
HE-1420-W-350L
HE-2026-W-500L
HE-2631-W-650L
Heating Wire 3.2*0.32 specify model # when ordering
14
TA-14+20
TA-20+26
TA-26+31
PTFE Adhesive specify model # when ordering
15 WHL-15 Hook Pin for Heating Wire
15a SHA-WHL Spring Hook Assembly Includes #8, 15, 16
16 WHL-16 Insulated Bushing
17 WHL-17 Fixed Plate
18 WHL-18 Fixed Bracket
19 WHL-19 Handle
20 SRSet-model# Silicone Rubber (2pc set) specify model # when ordering
21 Silicon Bracket (2pc set) specify model # when ordering
22 Upper Cover
23 TRNS-model# Transformer specify model # when ordering
24 Roller for EVA & PE Roller
25 WHL-25 Film Separator
26 WHL-26 Washer For Roller / White Silicone
27 WHL-27 Eva Roller (L) Foam
28 WHL-28 Eva Roller (S) Foam
29 WHL-29 PE Roller w/Needle
29a WHL-2a Eva Roller L(27) and S(28) + PE Roller w/Needle (29)
30 Needle in Perforator
Figure 7.  Spare Parts Diagram List (Table 1 of 2)
W H L  I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
 14
Item Part # Description Comments
31 WHL-31 Bracket
32 WHL-32 Spring for #31 Bracket
33 Bracket for Film Holder
34 Transformer Holder
35 Heat Gun Holder
36 Heat Gun Fixed Bracket
37 WHI-13 Power Socket for Heat Gun
38 Heat Gun (Not Included) Model: HG-1-CY
39 WHL-39 Power Cord
40 Body
41 Screw M12 to adjust Lever
42 MSW-WHF Microswitch
43 Rubber Foot
44 Adjusting Frame for Working Plate
45 Plate
46 T-WHL Control Panel / Timer Includes #46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52
47 WHA-33 Led Lamp
48 WHI-2 Power Switch, 3P, Red
49 WHA-30 Knob
50 WHI-11b Circuit Breaker, 10A
51 T-WHL PC Board for Timer Includes #46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52
52 WHA-36 Variable Resistor
53 Screw for Working Plate
54 Working Plate / Adjustable
55 WHL-55 Magnetic switch  S-P-11
56 Box
57 Roller, Complete w/ Bearings for Holding Shrink Film specify model # when ordering
Figure 8.  Spare Parts Diagram List (Table 2 of 2)
W H L  I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L